Date: 12 June 2017



ISS Global A/S

(incorporated with limited liability in the Kingdom of Denmark)

€2,000,000,000 Euro Medium Term Note Programme

This prospectus supplement (the "**Prospectus Supplement**") is prepared in connection with the €2,000,000,000 Euro Medium Term Note Programme of ISS Global A/S (the "**Programme**") and is supplemental to, and should be read in conjunction with, the base prospectus dated 10 May 2017 (the "**Base Prospectus**"). Capitalised terms used but not otherwise defined in this Prospectus Supplement shall have the meanings given to them in the Base Prospectus.

Application has been made to the *Commission de Surveillance du Secteur Financier* (the "CSSF") in its capacity as competent authority under the Luxembourg Act dated 10 July 2005 relating to prospectuses for securities (the "Luxembourg Prospectus Law") for the approval of this Prospectus Supplement. This Prospectus Supplement constitutes a prospectus supplement for the purposes of Article 13 of Chapter 1 of Part II of the Luxembourg Prospectus Law.

Save as disclosed in this Prospectus Supplement, there has been no other significant new factor, material mistake or inaccuracy relating to information included in the Base Prospectus which is material in the context of the Programme since the publication of the Base Prospectus.

The Issuer accepts responsibility for the information contained in this Prospectus Supplement. To the best of the knowledge of the Issuer (having taken all reasonable care to ensure that such is the case) the information contained in this Prospectus Supplement is in accordance with the facts and does not omit anything likely to affect the import of such information.

To the extent that there is any inconsistency between (a) any statement in this Prospectus Supplement and (b) any other statement in or incorporated by reference in the Base Prospectus, the statements in (a) above will prevail.

Copies of this Prospectus Supplement may be obtained (without charge) from the registered office of the Issuer during normal business hours, the website of the Luxembourg Stock Exchange (www.bourse.lu) or the website of the Issuer (http://www.issworld.com).

AMENDMENTS RELATING TO THE PROGRAMME LIMIT INCREASE

The increase in the aggregate nominal amount of the Notes that may be issued and outstanding from time to time under the Programme from $\[\in \] 2,000,000,000 \]$ to $\[\in \] 3,000,000,000 \]$ was authorised by a resolution of the Board of Directors of the Issuer passed on 8 June 2017.

References in the Base Prospectus to the aggregate nominal amount of Notes outstanding at any time under the Programme not exceeding €2,000,000,000 shall be construed with effect from the date of the Prospectus Supplement as if they were references to the aggregate nominal amount of the Notes outstanding at any time under the Programme not exceeding €3,000,000,000 (or the equivalent in other currencies), subject to further increase as described in the Dealer Agreement (as amended, supplemented and/or restated from time to time).

The "Size" section in the Overview of the Programme shall be replaced in its entirety by the following:

"Size: Up to €3,000,000,000 (or the equivalent in other currencies at the date of issue) aggregate nominal amount of Notes outstanding at any one time."

The "Form of Final Terms" title shall be replaced in its entirety by the following:

"Final Terms dated [●]

ISS Global A/S

Issue of [Aggregate Nominal Amount of Tranche] [Title of Notes] under the €3,000,000,000 Euro Medium Term Note Programme"

The date of this Prospectus Supplement is 12 June 2017.